LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West
December 16, 2019
To the Missouri Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, Jefferson City:

The accompanying schedule issued by Evergy Missouri West is sent to you for filing in compliance with the requirements of the Missouri Public Service Commission Law.

PSC MO. No. 1 Eighteenth Revised Sheet No. R-3

PSC MO. No. 1 Eighth Revised Sheet No. R-63 PSC MO. No. 1 Sixth Revised Sheet No. R-63.01 PSC MO. No. 1 Fifth Revised Sheet No. R-63.01.1 PSC MO. No. 1 Third Revised Sheet No. R-63.01.2 PSC MO. No. 1 Fourth Revised Sheet No. R-63.02 PSC MO. No. 1 Fifth Revised Sheet No. R-63.03 PSC MO. No. 1 Fourth Revised Sheet No. R-63.04 through R-63.06 PSC MO. No.1 Third Revised Sheet No. R-63.07 through R-63.08 PSC MO. No. 1 Fourth Revised Sheet No. R-63.09 through R-63.10 PSC MO No. 1 Original Sheet No. R-63.10.1 PSC MO No. 1 Fourth Revised Sheet No. R-63.11 through R-63.16 PSC MO. No. 1 Third Revised Sheet No. R-63.17 through R-63.19 PSC MO. No. 1 Fourth Revised Sheet No. R-63,20 PSC MO. No. 1 Third Revised Sheet No. R63.21 PSC MO. No. 1 Fifth Revised Sheet No. R-63.22 through R-63.25 PSC MO. No. 1 Sixth Revised Sheet No. R-63.26 PSC MO. No. 1 Fifth Revised Sheet No. R-64 PSC MO. No. 1 Sixth Revised Sheet No. R-64.01

PSC MO. No. 1 Fifth Revised Sheet No. R-64.02
PSC MO. No. 1 Sixth Revised Sheet No. R-64.03 through R-64.05
PSC MO. No.1 Fourth Revised Sheet No. R-64.06 through R-64.08
PSC MO. No. 1 Third Revised Sheet No. R-64.09 through R-64.17
PSC MO. No. 1 Original Sheet No. 64.18
PSC MO. No. 1 Third Revised Sheet No. R-64.19 through 64.21

Effective, January 1, 2020

Brad Lutz, Sr. Manager - Regulatory Affairs